
 

I. krog;                         dne:

Priimek in ime koda Ekipa 1. ser 2. ser skupno

1 POMPE Ernst 104 DŠR Kungota 91 93 184 4

2 MOLEH Miroslav 171 SD Juršinci 94 90 184 3

3 BERLAK Janko 161 SD Juršinci 92 88 180 4

4 MOHORKO Matevž 90 SD Kidričevo 92 87 179 3

7 GOLOB Peter 1 SD Svečina 85 92 177 2

6 KRASSER Horst 102 DŠR Kungota 85 92 177 3

5 LAMOT Jurček 87 SD Kidričevo 89 88 177 5

8 PETEK Marijan 355 SD Kidričevo 89 86 175 1

9 KOLAR Anton 181 SD Impol Sl.Bistrica 84 89 173

10 KOSTANJŠEK Silvo 250 SD Svečina 82 90 172

11 KLÖCKL Heribert 103 DŠR Kungota 85 85 170 1

12 PLANINC Marjan 14 SD Elektro Maribor 84 84 168 2

13 KRAJNC Dušan 163 SD Juršinci 82 85 167 2

14 HLADE Roman 304 SD Svečina 86 80 166 1

15 STRAŽIŠAR Milan 76 SK Ptuj 84 80 164 1

16 PREMUŽIČ Igor 94 SD Kidričevo 85 78 163 1

17 PTIČAR Adolf 180 SD Impol Sl.Bistrica 81 81 162 1

18 VIDMAR Karl 78 SD Impol Sl.Bistrica 86 76 162 1

19 VERNIK Milan 53 SD I. poh.bat. Ruše 75 85 160

20 MAURIČ Zvonko 31 SD Elektro Maribor 80 80 160

21 PŠAJD Ludvik 95 SD Kidričevo 77 80 157 2

22 MOJZER Darinka 322 SK Ptuj 76 78 154

23 GAJZER Marjan 85 SD Kidričevo 72 78 150

24 OSOVNIKAR Milan 353 SD Impol Sl.Bistrica 67 76 143

25 POROK Bojan 154 SD I. poh.bat. Ruše 65 74 139

26 KOZEL Stanko 139 SK Ptuj 65 50 115

SD Juršinci 23.10.2017

LIGA 2017-2018 SEVERNE REGIJE 
ZRAČNA PIŠTOLA VETERANI



 

1 JUR SD Juršinci

1. ser 2. ser skupno

161 BERLAK Janko 92 88 180

171 MOLEH Miroslav 94 90 184

163 KRAJNC Dušan 82 85 167

263 531

2 DŠR - DŠR Kungota

1. ser 2. ser skupno

102 KRASSER Horst 85 92 177

103 KLÖCKL Heribert 85 85 170

104 POMPE Ernst 91 93 184

270 531

3 KID - SD Kidričevo 

1. ser 2. ser skupno

87 LAMOT Jurček 89 88 177

90 MOHORKO Matevž 92 87 179

94 PREMUŽIČ Igor 85 78 163

253 519

4 SVE SD Svečina

1. ser 2. ser skupno

1 GOLOB Peter 85 92 177

304 HLADE Roman 86 80 166

250 KOSTANJŠEK Silvo 82 90 172

262 515

5 ISB SD Impol Slovenska Bistrica

1. ser 2. ser skupno

78 VIDMAR Karl 86 76 162

181 KOLAR Anton 84 89 173

353 OSOVNIKAR Milan 67 76 143

241 478

6 PTU - SK Ptuj 

1. ser 2. ser skupno

76 STRAŽIŠAR Milan 84 80 164

322 MOJZER Darinka 76 78 154

139 KOZEL Stanko 65 50 115

208 433

7 EMA - SD Elektro Maribor

1. ser 2. ser skupno

14 PLANINC Marjan 84 84 168

31 MAURIČ Zvonko 80 80 160

0

164 328

8 1PB - SD I.pohorski bataljon Ruše

1. ser 2. ser skupno

53 VERNIK Milan 75 85 160

154 POROK Bojan 65 74 139

0

159 299


